



After Notice Cause Lis

Sr. No.219

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing)

CONC No. 54/2016
IA No. 01/2016
CM No. 6018/2019

Collector Land Acquisition, Rajouri

.....Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

V/s

Ghulam Nabi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh particulars of respondent in terms of order dated 22.11.2019 have not been furnished by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to do the needful. Subject to furnishing of the fresh particulars, fresh notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on 30.10.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
26.08.2020
(ANGITA)