



Sr. N

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CONC No. 54/2016

Collector Land Acquisition Rajouri

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Ghulam Nabi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to the applicant to take steps for service of the non applicant in terms of order dated 26.08.2020.

List on 31.03.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.02.2022
Sahil Padha