



2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

Sr. No.16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CONC No.54/2016
IA No.1/2016
CM No.6018/2019

Collector Land Acquisition, Rajouri

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Ghulam Nabi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2022

There had been no representation on behalf of the applicant on 18.02.2022, 03.12.2021, 21.11.2020, 15.07.2020, 20.09.2019 and 04.09.2018. Same is the position today also. Even the steps for service of respondent have not been taken by the applicant. It seems that the applicant is not interested in prosecution of the matter.

Accordingly, this application seeking condonation of delay is **dismissed** in default of appearance and for non prosecution.

Consequently, the accompanied civil first appeal shall also stand dismissed.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.03.2022
Surinder