



Sr. No.51 2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.2329/2022 in
CONC No.54/2016

Collector Land Acquisition Rajouri

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Ghulam Nabi

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2022

Instant application has been moved for recalling order dated 31.03.2022 whereby condonation of delay application, CONC No.54/2022 has been dismissed for non prosecution.

For the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions made by Mr. S.S Nanda, learned Sr. AAG, the same is allowed and the CONC No.54/2022 is restored to its original number.

List CONC No.54/2022 on 12.04.2022.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.04.2022.
Surinder