



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CONC No.54/2016.

Collector Land Acquisition Rajouri

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs

Ghulam Nabi

..... Respondents

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh steps, in terms of order dated 29.05.2023, have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent within one week positively.

Subject to taking steps by learned counsel for the petitioner, Registry to issue notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks.

List on 06.10.2023.s

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
25.08.2023
Paramjeet