



2022-JK-LHC-JMU:6948

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CONC No. 54/2016

Collector Land Acquisition RajouriAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Vidhushi Singh, Adv.

vs

Ghulam Nabi Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2023

Steps for effecting service upon the respondent have not been taken.

The applicant/petitioner seeks time to do the needful. The requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondent be taken within a period of one week, whereafter, notice shall be issued to the respondent.

List on 08.12.2023.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.10.2023
Rakesh