



2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

Sr. No. 213

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CONC No.54/2016

Collector Land Acquisition Rajouri

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Ghulam Nabi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

1. The updated memo of the parties has not been submitted and taken on record as per the previous order dated 23.10.2024 subsequent to the bringing on record of the legal heirs of the deceased-respondent/Ghulam Nabi. The steps for service upon the legal heirs of the deceased-respondent (now the respondents in the matter) have not been taken. The applicant/appellant is given opportunity to take steps for service upon the non-applicants/respondents within a period of two weeks' whereafter the notice shall go to the non-applicants/respondents in the COD application.

2. List on **05.06.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
20.04.2026
Shammi