



Sr. No. 16 2022:JKLHC-JMU:6948

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CONC No. 54/2016
CM No. 6988/2024**

Collector Land Acquisition RajouriAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs

Ghulam Nabi Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2026

01. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted a further period of three weeks, by way of last and final opportunity, to take the requisite steps for effecting service upon the legal heirs of the deceased respondents in terms of the previous order of this Court. Upon such steps being taken, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
02. List on **04.08.2026**.

Jammu
05.06.2026
Amit

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge